## Department of Technology, Shivaji University, Kolhapur. Fee Structure B.Tech. First Yr. 2025-26 (Common to All Branches)

B.Tech. First Year									
	Amount Rs.								
Particulars	Open	SEBC/ EWS	Open-EBC (Income up to 8 Lakh)	OBC Freeship	OBC Scholarship	SBC/NT Freeship	SC/ST/SBC/NT Scholarship		
Other fee	10696	10696	10696	10696	5040	10696	5040		
Tuition fee	90750	45375	45375	45375	45375	0	0		
Total Fees Rs.	101446	56071	56071	56071	50415	10696	5040		

Maharashtra - Karnataka State Boundary student 25% Tuition fee off.

- All Candidates seeking admission to the B.Tech. program are hereby informed that only online payment modes are accepted for admission-related fees.
- Accepted online payment Modes:
  Net Banking, Credit Card, Debit Card, UPI (Google Pay, Phone Pay, BHIM etc.)
- Cash or Offline Payment Will Not Be Accepted
- Eligibility Fee Home University Rs. 300/- and Other University Rs. 500/-

## Department of Technology, Shivaji University, Kolhapur. Fee Structure B.Tech. Direct Second Yr. 2025-26 (Common to All Branches)

B.Tech. Direct Second Year									
Particulars	Amount Rs.								
	Open	SEBC/ EWS	Open-EBC (Income up to 8 Lakh)	OBC Freeship	OBC Scholarship	SBC/NT Freeship	SC/ST/SBC/NT Scholarship		
Other fee	10696	10696	10696	10696	5290	10696	5290		
Tuition fee	82500	41250	41250	41250	41250	0	0		
Total Fees Rs.	93196	51946	51946	51946	46540	10696	5290		

Maharashtra - Karnataka State Boundary student 25% Tuition fee off.

- All Candidates seeking admission to the B.Tech. program are hereby informed that only online payment modes are accepted for admission-related fees.
- Accepted online payment Modes:
  Net Banking, Credit Card, Debit Card, UPI (Google Pay, Phone Pay, BHIM etc.)
- Cash or Offline Payment Will Not Be Accepted.
- Eligibility Fee Home University Rs. 300/- and Other University Rs. 500/-

## Department of Technology, Shivaji University, Kolhapur. Fee Structure M. Tech. 2025-26 (Common To All Branches)

M. Tech. First Year					
	Amount Rs.				
Particulars	Open/OBC/NT/ SBC	SC/ST			
Other Fees	10696	5040			
Tuition Fee	90750	0			
Total Fees Rs.	101446	5040			

- All Candidates seeking admission to the M. Tech. program are hereby informed that only online payment modes are accepted for admission-related fees.
- Accepted online payment Modes:
  Net Banking, Credit Card, Debit Card, UPI (Google Pay, Phone Pay, BHIM etc.)
- Cash or Offline Payment Will Not Be Accepted.
- Eligibility Fee Home University Rs. 300/- and Other University Rs. 500/-